Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	<u> TS ONLY</u>
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TOM SELIGMAN	Name: Paul Kevin Roos and Matthew R. Seligman
	Internal Address: Paul Kevin Roos
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	6115 NW 153 Street, Mlami Lakes, FL 33014
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Matthew R. Sellgman
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2007	520 Carrington Drive
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Weston
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip; 33326
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip, 33326
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  7,134,546  6,814,227  tached? Yes VNo
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Mark D. Bowen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Stearns Weaver Miller, et al.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 2100	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ft. Lauderdale	8. Payment Information
State: Zip:33301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(954) 462-9500	b. Deposit Account Number 501708
Fax Number: (954) 462-9567	<del></del>
Email Address: Mbowen@swmwas.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	- 7/17/07
Signature	Date
MARK D. BOWEN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0033

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOM SELIGMAN ("Assignor"), owns all rights, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Nos. 7,134,546 and 6,814,227, each titled COIN HOLDER AND DISPLAY DEVICE ("Inventions");

WHEREAS, PAUL KEVIN ROOS and MATTHEW R. SELIGMAN, individuals residing in the State of Florida (hereinafter collectively "Assignee"), each desire to acquire an undivided one-half interest in and to said Invention and said patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to said Patents and all Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor; including any and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and further agree to cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Patents, but at the expense of the Assignee;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when granted to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Assignor further represents, warrants and covenants that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Tom Seligman

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) SS:

COUNTY OF BROWARD)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this

Sherri G. Newcomb

My Commission DD275730

Expires January 15, 2006

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

lay of June, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0034

## STEARNS WEAVER MILLER WEISSLER ALHADEFF & SITTERSON, P.A.

Miami = Ft. Lauderdale = Tampa

## FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO: <u>♦DIRECTOR OF THE USPTO</u>	FROM: <u>♦MARK D. BOWEN, ESO.</u>
OF: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SRV	OUR REF #: <u>\$4586.001</u>
FAX #: <u>◆571-273-0140</u>	DATE: <u>7/17/07</u> TIME: <u>3:22 pm</u>
MAIN #: ♦	# OF PAGES TO FOLLOW:

**MESSAGE** 

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

200 East Las Olas Boulevard, #2100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 ■ Phone (954) 462-9500 ■ Fax (955) 462-9567 ■ povis steams very com

RECORDED: 07/17/2007 REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0035